Oregon Community Unit School District #220
Registration, Class, and Athletic/Activity Participation Fees

Oregon Junior-Senior High School 9th-12th Grade

AGRICULTURE

Veterinary Science 1260

ART (Waiver does not apply)

Art/Studio 1
Art/Studio 2

12015
12016

Photoshop Digital Media

MusIC
Band 14000
Concert Chior 13000

12026

Consumer Education 4550
Strength & Conditioning (Waiver does not apply) 15080/15086

INDUSTRIAL ARTS (Waiver does not apply)

Ag Construction 2225

Basic Ag Mechanics 1007
Ag Welding 1 (Sauk WLD 101) 2105
Ag Welding 2 (Sauk WLD 106) 2106

Advanced Ag Mechanics 1010
Adg Metal Fabrication 1110

CLASS DUES (Waiver does not apply)

Freshman Class Dues
Sophomore Class Dues

New course fee

New course fee

Up $5
Up $5
Down $5
Down $5

9th-12th Grade Yearbook (Waiver does not apply)
After winter break to spring break Added to fee list for awareness

Fees Paid Directly to OJSHS:

PARKING PERMIT (Waiver does not apply)

Driver Education (Paid in full by end of 9 week course)

Permit Reg. (Waiver does not apply)

Grades 9-12
Grades 7-8

Athletic/Activity Fees

6th Grade Wrestling

* paid to IL Sec. of State

2023-2024 School Year

$20.00 per semester

$25.00 per semester
$25.00 per semester
$20.00 per semester

$10.00 per semester
$10.00 per semester

$5.00 per semester
$25.00

$25.00 per semester
$25.00 per semester
$30.00 per semester
$30.00 per semester
$25.00 per semester
$30.00 per semester

$15.00
$15.00

$50.00
$55.00

$35.00
$200.00
$20.00

Grades 7-12

Grades 1-6
Kindergarten

Technology Fee (All students K-12)

K-12

District Registration Fees

Optional Device Protection Plan

Late Registration Fee (Waiver does not a

K-12

For registration forms submitted after August 1

$85.00 per student

$65.00 per student
$65.00 per student

$25.00 per student
$25.00 per student

I
$25.00 per student

Oregon Junior-Senior High School 7th/8th Grade

Science
Art
Band
Choir
Ag

$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

7th/8th Grade Yearbook (Waiver does not apply)

At registration
After registration

After winter break to April 30

Oregon Elementary

6th Grade Choir
5th & 6th Grade Band

Headphone/Earbuds (optional)

OJSHS Uniform at registration

OJSHS Sweat Shirt
OJSHS Sweat Pant

OJSHS Gym Shirt at registration
OJSHS Gym Shorts at registration
OJSHS Girls Track Style Shorts

$75.00 per activity/Maximum of $150.00 per student
$50.00 per activity/Maximum of $100.00 per student

$50.00

$22.00
$25.00
$30.00

$20.00
$20.00
$5.00

$25.00 per set
$25.00 each
$25.00 each
$13.00 each
$17.00 each
$20.00 each

*Under lllinois law, school districts are required to waive charges for textbooks and other fees for children whose families are unable to afford them, including
children eligible for the federal free lunch and breakfast program, and for any other extenuating circumstances for which the school board will waive fees as
communicated in its adopted policy (Board Policy 4:140 Waiver of Student Fees).

To apply for the waiver, please visit www.lunchapplication.com/
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