## Oregon Community Unit School District #220

## Registration, Class, and Athletic/Activity Participation Fees

2023-2024 School Year

	2023-2024 School Yea	r		
Oregon Junior-Senior High School 9th-12th Grade		District Registration		Highlighted Red
AGRICULTURE		Grades 7-12	\$85.00 per student	so fees that
Veterinary Science 1260 New course fee	\$20.00 per semester	Grades 1-6	\$65.00 per student	apply to all
		Kindergarten	\$65.00 per student	11.7
ART (Waiver does not apply)				out on the page
Art/Studio 1 12015	\$25.00 per semester	Technology Fee (All stude	<u>ents K-12)</u>	
Art/Studio 2 12016	\$25.00 per semester	K - 12	\$25.00 per student	
Photoshop Digital Media 12026	\$20.00 per semester	Optional Device Protection Plan	\$25.00 per student	Added device protection plan to fee
				list for awareness
MUSIC		Late Registration Fee (Waiver of		
Band 14000	\$10.00 per semester	К-12	\$25.00 per student	
Concert Chior 13000	\$10.00 per semester	For registration forms submitted after August 1		J
Consumer Education 4550	\$5.00 per semester	Oregon Junior-Senior High School 7th	/8th Grade	
Strength & Conditioning (Waiver does not apply) 15080/15086	\$25.00	Science	\$10.00	
New course fee		Art	\$10.00	
INDUSTRIAL ARTS (Waiver does not apply)		Band	\$20.00	
Ag Construction 2225	\$25.00 per semester	Choir	\$20.00	
Basic Ag Mechanics 1007	\$25.00 per semester		\$20.00	
Ag Welding 1 (Sauk WLD 101) 2105	100.00		+	
	\$30.00 per semester	7th/8th Grade Yearbook (Waiver does not apply)		
Advanced Ag Mechanics 1010 Down \$5		At registration	\$22.00	
Adg Metal Fabrication 1110 Down \$5		After registration	\$25.00	
		After winter break to April 30	\$30.00	
CLASS DUES (Waiver does not apply)		······		
Freshman Class Dues	\$15.00	Oregon Elementary		
Sophomore Class Dues	\$15.00	6th Grade Choir	\$20.00	
·		5th & 6th Grade Band	\$20.00	
9th-12th Grade Yearbook (Waiver does not apply)	\$50.00	Headphone/Earbuds (optional)	\$5.00	
After winter break to spring break Added to fee list for awareness	\$55.00			
		Oregon Junior-Senior High School Gym Uniform	s (Waiver does not apply)	
		OJSHS Uniform at registration	Up \$11 \$25.00 per set	
Fees Paid Directly to OJSHS:		OJSHS Sweat Shirt		emoved the upcharge for
PARKING PERMIT (Waiver does not apply)	\$35.00	OJSHS Sweat Pant	P	urchasing uniform
Driver Education (Paid in full by end of 9 week course)	\$200.00	OJSHS Gym Shirt at registration		fter registration.
Permit Reg. (Waiver does not apply) * paid to IL Sec. of State	\$20.00	OJSHS Gym Shorts at registration	Up \$9 \$17.00 each	-
		OJSHS Girls Track Style Shorts	Up \$5 \$20.00 each	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• •	
Athletic/Activity Fees				

## Athletic/Activity Fees

Grades 9-12	\$75.00 per activity/Maximum of \$150.00 per student
Grades 7-8	\$50.00 per activity/Maximum of \$100.00 per student
6th Grade Wrestling	\$50.00

\*Under Illinois law, school districts are required to waive charges for textbooks and other fees for children whose families are unable to afford them, including children eligible for the federal free lunch and breakfast program, and for any other extenuating circumstances for which the school board will waive fees as communicated in its adopted policy (Board Policy 4:140 Waiver of Student Fees).

To apply for the waiver, please visit <u>www.lunchapplication.com/</u>